finish

T1
T1
3

4

5

6
T7
T7
T9
T9
T9
T12
T12
T14
T14
T16
T16
T18
T18
T18

finish
1

2
T3
T3
5

6

7

8

9
T10
T10

top 20 players
Avery French
Erin Harper
Nishtha Madan

Kamonwan (Poy) Prasurtwong

Elsa Lundquist
Mary Parsons
Sofie Babic
Mimi Ho
Kristin Le
Brigitte Thibault
Corrine Viden
Astha Madan
Janet Yeo
Celyn Khoo
Chloe Wong
Jordan Keyser

Alejandra Lobelo

Julia Becker
Sarah Busey
Kaley In

Fresno State Classic

Copper River Country Club
C

FS Classic
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 06

top 20 schools scores
Sacramento State 285 291 289
Indiana 294 298 291
Fresno State 301 294 302
Santa Clara 306 290 301
UC Irvine 299 305 296
CSU Fullerton 307 294 301
Nevada 301 302 300
UC - Riverside 298 300 308
Boise State 313 304 301
Southern Utah 307 308 315
Seattle 317 310 303

school

UC Irvine

Indiana

Sacramento State

Indiana

Southern Utah
CSU Fullerton

Sacramento State
Fresno State
Santa Clara

Fresno State
Sacramento State
Sacramento State
UC Irvine

Nevada

Santa Clara

Nevada

Boise State

Sacramento State
Santa Clara
UC Irvine

865
883
897
897
900
902
903
906
918
930
930

70
70
69
71
74
72
75
75
72
75
79
71
71
75
74
72
7
70
81
76

+1
+19
+33
+33
+36
+38
+39
+42
+54
+66
+66

scores

72 69
71 70
70 73
73 71
71
76 71
73 72
73 72
74 75
75 71
73 69
75 76
77 74
74 74
72 77
77 75
74 73
81 75
72 73
75 75

211
211
212
215
216
219
220
220
221
221
221
222
222
223
223
224
224
226
226
226
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Fresno State Classic

Copper River Country Club

Fresno, CA
FS Classic

Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 06

Team

Sacramento State 285

Indiana
Fresno State
Santa Clara
UC Irvine
CSU Fullerton
Nevada

UC - Riverside
Boise State
Southern Utah
Seattle

294
301
306
299
307
301
208
313
307
317

291
208
294
290
305
294
302
300
304
308
310

Scores

289
291
302
301
296
301
300
308
301
315
303

865
883
897
897
900
902
903
906
918
930
930

+1
+19
+33
+33
+36
+38
+39
+42
+54
+66
+66
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Start Finish
2 T1

3 T1

1 3

4 4

5 5
T10 6
T10 T7
T10 T7
T6 T9
T18 T9
T27 T9
T10 T12
T6 T12
T6 T14
T15 T14
T15 T16
T21 T16
T31 T18
T21 T18
T21 T18
T27 T18
T15 T22
T21 T22
9 T22
T18 T22
T10 T26
T27 T26
T41 T26
T27 T26
T18 30
T31 T31
T38 T31
T41 T33
T38 T33
T21 T33
T34 T36
T34 T36
T56 T38
T47 T38
T50 T38
T34 T38
T44 T42
T50 T42
T47 T42
T21 T42

Player

Erin Harper
Avery French
Nishtha Madan

Kamonwan (Poy) Prasurtwong

Elsa Lundquist
Mary Parsons
Sofie Babic

Mimi Ho

Kristin Le

Brigitte Thibault
Corrine Viden
Janet Yeo

Astha Madan
Chloe Wong
Celyn Khoo
Jordan Keyser
Alejandra Lobelo
Sarah Busey
Kaley In

Julia Becker
Elisa Pierre
Jakeishya Le
Courtney Sharkey
Hana Furuichi
Serena Chon
Alison Muirhead
Lou Daniella Uy
Chaithra Katamneni
Hannah Facchini
Samantha Spencer
Pauline Welker
Priscilla Schmid
Nicole Suppelsa
Hailey White

Alix Kong

Katy Rutherford
Vendela From
Nicole Foster
Isabella Salant
Kinsley Bonfilio
Katie Dunaway *
Brittany Farrell
Krista Twet *
Valentine Lacaze

Kyla Smith

Fresno State Classic

Copper River Country Club
Fresno, CA
FS Classic
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 06

Team

Indiana

UC Irvine
Sacramento State
Southern Utah
CSU Fullerton
Indiana
Sacramento State
Fresno State
Santa Clara
Fresno State
Sacramento State
UC Irvine
Sacramento State
Santa Clara
Nevada

Nevada

Boise State

Santa Clara

UC Irvine
Sacramento State
Indiana

UC - Riverside
CSU Fullerton

UC - Riverside
UC - Riverside
Fresno State
CSU Fullerton
Nevada

UC - Riverside
Fresno State
CSU Fullerton
Indiana

Boise State

UC - Riverside
Indiana

Nevada

Seattle

Seattle

Santa Clara
Boise State
Sacramento State
CSU Fullerton

UC - Riverside
Boise State

Southern Utah

70
70
69
71
74
72
75
75
72
75
79
71
71
74
75
72
77
81
76
70
76
77
79
73
74
75
76
80
74
76
78
76
81
77
76
79
77
82
79
77
78
80
77
81

77

71
72
70
73
71
76
73
73
74
75
73
77
75
72
74
77
74
72
75
81
76
72
72
74
76
73
76
76
78
74
75
79
75
78
75
75
77
82
79
82
76
77
82
77

74

Scores

70
69
73
71
71
71
72
72
75
71
69
74
76
77
74
75
73
73
75
75
74
78
76
80
77
80
76
72
76
79
78
76
76
77
81
79
79
70
76
75
80
78
76
77

84

211
211
212
215
216
219
220
220
221
221
221
222
222
223
223
224
224
226
226
226
226
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
228
229
231
231
232
232
232
233
233
234
234
234
234
235
235
235

235
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+18
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19

+19



Start Finish Player

T41
T44
T34
T31
T38
T47
T50
T44
53
T56
T56
T54
T54
59
60
61
62
63

T42 Lexi Perry
T47 Keisha Lugito
T47 Dominika Gradecka
T47 Kyleigh Moreno
T50 Jenny Krause
T50 Carolina Garrett *
T50 Kelsi Stieler *

53 Nicole Jones
T54 Kaitlin Collom *
T54 Danielle Richman *

56 Sabrina Li

57 Lindsay Aleman
T58 Isabella Seeburger
T58 Jacqui Ngo

60 Kelly Hunt

61 Miranda Reyes

62 Ritida Nanda *

- Kimberlee Tottori

*

Fresno State Classic

Copper River Country Club
Fresno, CA
FS Classic
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 06

Team

Boise State
Seattle
Fresno State
Santa Clara
Nevada
Indiana
Fresno State
Southern Utah
Nevada
Fresno State
UC Irvine
Southern Utah
Santa Clara
UC Irvine
Seattle
Southern Utah
Santa Clara
Seattle

78
77
80
81
75
74
81
75
82
76
82
84
82
86
81
84
86

78
80
74
72
80
84
78
82
79
88
82
79
81
81
87
88
88
71

Scores

79
79
82
83
82
79
78
81
78
75
78
82
84
80
81
81
83
75

235
236
236
236
237
237
237
238
239
239
242
245
247
247
249
253
257
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Fresno State Classic

Copper River Country Club
Fresno, CA
FS Classic
Dates: Mar 05 - Mar 06

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Sacramento State 285 291 289 865
3 Nishtha Madan (4) 69 70 73 212
T7 Sofie Babic (5) 75 73 72 220
T9 Corrine Viden (3) 79 73 69 221
T12 Astha Madan (1) 71 75 76 222
T18 Julia Becker (2) 70 81 75 226
2 Indiana 294 298 291 883
T Erin Harper (3) 70 71 70 211
6 Mary Parsons (2) 72 76 71 219
T18 Elisa Pierre (5) 76 76 74 226
T31 Priscilla Schmid (1) 76 79 76 231
T33 Alix Kong (4) 76 75 81 232
T3 Fresno State 301 294 302 897
T7 Mimi Ho (1) 75 73 72 220
T9 Brigitte Thibault (2) 75 75 71 221
T26 Alison Muirhead (4) 75 73 80 228
30 Samantha Spencer (3) 76 74 79 229
T47 Dominika Gradecka (5) 80 74 82 236
T3 Santa Clara 306 290 301 897
T9 Kristin Le (1) 72 74 75 221
T14 Chloe Wong (3) 74 72 77 223
T18 Sarah Busey (5) 81 72 73 226
T38 Isabella Salant (4) 79 79 76 234
T47 Kyleigh Moreno (2) 81 72 83 236
5 UC Irvine 299 305 296 900
T Avery French (1) 70 72 69 211
T12 Janet Yeo (2) 71 77 74 222
T18 Kaley In (3) 76 75 75 226
56 Sabrina Li (4) 82 82 78 242
T58 Jacqui Ngo (5) 86 81 80 247
6 CSU Fullerton 307 294 301 902
5 Elsa Lundquist (1) 74 71 71 216
T22 Courtney Sharkey (3) 79 72 76 227
T26 Lou Daniella Uy (4) 76 76 76 228
T31 Pauline Welker (5) 78 75 78 231
T42 Brittany Farrell (2) 80 77 78 235
7 Nevada 301 302 300 903
T14 Celyn Khoo (1) 75 74 74 223
T16 Jordan Keyser (2) 72 77 75 224
T26 Chaithra Katamneni (3) 80 76 72 228
T36 Katy Rutherford (4) 79 75 79 233
T50 Jenny Krause (5) 75 80 82 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 UC - Riverside 298 300 308 906
T22 Hana Furuichi (1) 73 74 80 227
T22 Jakeishya Le (3) 77 72 78 227
T22 Serena Chon (4) 74 76 77 227
T26 Hannah Facchini (2) 74 78 76 228
T33 Hailey White (5) 77 78 77 232
9 Boise State 313 304 301 918
T16 Alejandra Lobelo (3) 77 74 73 224
T33 Nicole Suppelsa (2) 81 75 76 232
T38 Kinsley Bonfilio (4) 77 82 75 234
T42 Lexi Perry (1) 78 78 79 235
T42 Valentine Lacaze (5) 81 77 77 235
T10 Southern Utah 307 308 315 930
4 Kamonwan (Poy) Prasurtwong (1) 71 73 71 215
T42 Kyla Smith (2) 77 74 84 235
53 Nicole Jones (5) 75 82 81 238
57 Lindsay Aleman (3) 84 79 82 245
61 Miranda Reyes (4) 84 88 81 253
T10 Seattle 317 310 303 930
T36 Vendela From (3) 77 77 79 233
T38 Nicole Foster (4) 82 82 70 234
T47 Keisha Lugito (1) 77 80 79 236
60 Kelly Hunt (5) 81 87 81 249
63 Kimberlee Tottori (2) 0 71 75 146
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T38 Katie Dunaway (Sacramento State ) 78 76 80 234
T42 Krista Twet (UC - Riverside) 7 82 76 235
T50 Kelsi Stieler (Fresno State) 81 78 78 237
T50 Carolina Garrett (Indiana ) 74 84 79 237
T54 Kaitlin Collom (Nevada) 82 79 78 239
T54 Danielle Richman (Fresno State) 76 88 75 239
T58 Isabella Seeburger (Santa Clara ) 82 81 84 247
62 Ritida Nanda (Santa Clara ) 86 88 83 257
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